## RESOLUTION 2025-31

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY OF FLAGLER BEACH, FLORIDA, DECLARING CERTAIN PROPERTY AS SURPLUS; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICT AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE HEREOF.

WHEREAS, City Staff recommends the items listed in the attached Exhibit "A" be declared surplus, the surplus items will be sent to auction, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FLAGLER BEACH, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. The following property listed as Exhibit "A" is declared surplus and will be auctioned.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith be and the same are hereby repealed.

<u>SECTION 3.</u> This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage as provided by law.

CITY OF FLACIED DEACH. FLODIDA

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 27TH DAY OF MARCH 2025.

ATTEST:	CITY OF FLAGLER BEACH, FLORIDA  CITY COMMISSION	
	Patti King, Mayor	
Penny Overstreet, City Clerk		

## Exhibit "A" to Resolution 2025-31

Item	Department	Model	VIN/Serial	Asset #	License Plate
2005 Ford	Fire	F-550	1FDAW57P24ED45778	05273	216959
2006	Fire	DB1700	PVW00655A006	07722	FL6334RH
Inflatable					
Rescue					
Boat					
2022	Recreation	750 AXI	55ADW11EXN719824		146520225(Title)
Suzuki					
4-Wheeler					